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CareerSource Okaloosa Walton 
EDUCATION AND INDUSTRY CONSORTIUM 

QUARTERLY REPORT 
 
A. GENERAL INFORMATION 

 
Report quarter: January 1, 2024 – March 31, 2024 
 
Date of meeting:3/28/2024 
 
Report prepared by: Kelly Jordan   
 
Local workforce development board contact: Kelly Jordan Date: 3/29/24 
 
B. ATTENDANCE 

 
Name Organization Industry or 

Education 
Organization 

Contact Information 

Donna Daniels Embry-Riddle Education Danied15@erau.edu 

Nicole McDonald 
(TEAMS) 

University of 
West Florida 

Education nmcdonald@uwf.edu 
 

Dee Setzer Fort Walton 
Machining 

Industry dsetzer@fwmachining.com 
 

Jesse Spaid Emerald Coast 
Technical College 

Education Jesse.spaid@walton.k12.fl.us 
 

Al Smith Consultant Industry Alonzos3206@gmail.com 
 

Glenn Boschen Micro Systems, 
Inc 

Industry Glenn.Boschen@kratosdefense.com 
 

Tarey Franxman City of Fort 
Walton Beach 

Industry tfranxman@fwb.org 
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Name Organization Industry or 
Education 

Contact Information 

Caralee Gibson GSC Systems Industry c.gibson-15@gscsystems.net 
 

Cathy Starkey 
(Guest) 

GSC Systems Industry  cathy.starkey@gscsystems.net 
 

Chasity Fry 
(TEAMS) 

Live Oak Technology Chasity.fry@liveoakfiber.com 
 

Dave Underwood 
(TEAMS) 

Walton County 
Economic 
Development 
Alliance 

Economic 
Development 

underwoodcol@outlook.com 
 

Cole Randall One Okaloosa Economic 
Development 

cole@oneokaloosa.org 
 

    

 
Staff Present 

   

Kelly Jordan CareerSource 
Okaloosa Walton 

Workforce kjordan@careersourceow.com 
 

Michele Burns CareerSource 
Okaloosa Walton 

Workforce mburns@careersourceow.com 
 

Brad Balfanz CareerSource 
Okaloosa Walton 

Workforce bbalfanz@careersourceow.com 
 
 
 

Will Miles CareerSource 
Okaloosa Walton 

Workforce wmiles@careersourceow.com 
 
 
 

Emmy Epperson CareerSource 
Okaloosa Walton  

Workforce eepperson@careersourceow.com 
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B. SUMMARY REPORT 

 
 

1. Summary analysis of the local labor market based on the industry 
representative needs and education offerings. (Provide summary) 

 
2. Information on priority industry sectors and occupations for the local 

area. (Provide summary) 
 

3. Information on the status of existing talent pipelines for in-demand 
occupations. (Provide summary) 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


